Tenure: We understand that the property is held freehold 

subject to owner occupation.   

Valuation Date: 2 November 2016. 

Market Value 

(on the basis that it is subject to an  

occupational lease to Signature  

Living Hotels Limited): £3,200,000 (THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 

THOUSAND POUNDS). 

Market Value  

(on the basis that it is fully equipped  

as an operational entity and valued  

having regard to trading potential): £3,200,000 (THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 

THOUSAND POUNDS). 

Market Value  

(on the special assumption that the  

property is vacant, closed, accounts are  

not available, inventory has been removed  

and licences lost or breached) : £2,500,000 (TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

POUNDS). 

Market Rent: £250,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 

POUNDS) PER ANNUM. 

Suitability for Loan Security Purposes: We are of the opinion that the property provides 

adequate security for loan purposes subject to the 

comments contained herein. 

3.0 LOCATION 

The Subject Property is situated within Liverpool City Centre within close proximity to the main

[...]

information provided is accurate and reflective of current operational performance. 

We are of the opinion that the Market Value on the Special Assumption that it is fully equipped as 

an operational entity and valued having regard to trading potential is in the region of: 

£3,200,000 

(THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS) 

Our valuation assumes a normal marketing period of twelve months.  

We are of the opinion that the Market Value on the Special Assumption that  it is let on the proposed 

lease at Market Rent is in the region of: 

£3,200,000 

(THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS) 

Our valuation assumes a normal marketing period of twelve months.  

We are of the opinion that the Market Value on the special assumption that the Subject Property is 

vacant, closed, accounts are not available, inventory has been removed and licences lost or 

breached is in the region of: 

£2,500,000 

(TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS) 

Our valuation assumes a normal marketing period of twelve months.  

We are of the opinion that the current Market Rent of the freehold interest in the Subject Property is 

in the region of:- 

£250,000 PER ANNUM 

(TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS) PER ANNUM 

Suitability for Loan Security Purposes 

Subject to a properly conceived and implemented programme of repair, planned maintenance and 

periodic upgrading, we consider that the Subject Property has an economic life exceeding 25 years